## JOHNSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS **PO BOX 416 TECUMSEH, NEBRASKA 68450**

Notice is hereby given that the Johnson County Board of Commissioners will meet in **special** session as set forth below:

DATE:	August 10, 2022
TIME: 8	:15 A.M.
LOCATION: (	Commissioners Room Johnson County Courthouse
The agenda to be	e considered at said meeting is as follows:
Opening of the r	meeting
Roll Call	
Acknowledge O	
Approval of the	Agenda
Discussion on an Johnson County	nd possible approval of the Contract between the City of Tecumseh and Sheriff's Dept.
Discussion on B	eudget
Public comment	s
	urrently incomplete; however, a continually current agenda is available ction at the County Clerk's Office.
Johnson County	Clerk